## SAMBALPUR



## UNIVERSITY

JYOTI VIHAR, SAMBALPUR-768019, ODISHA Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC

No. 03119, /EG-III

Dated :- 311713,

From:

The Controller of Examinations

To

Dr. Rajashree Baral. Professor, Principal, Govt. Womens College,

Sambalpur.

Sub:--

Recognition as Research Supervisor.

Sir,

With reference to the subject stated above I am directed to intimate you that on the recommendation of the Research Degree Committee the Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to recognize you as Research Supervisor for Ph.D works under Sambalpur University in EDUCATION.

Your Guideship will be Regulated by the Research Regulations, 2022 of Sambalpur University

Yours faithfully,

Controller of Examinations

Memo No. 3/20 /EG-III

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. Chairman, P.G. Council, Sambalpur University.
- 2. Principal, Govt.Womens College, Sambalpur.
- 3. Principal, Dr. PMIASE, Sambalpur.
- 4. Director, e-Governance Nodal Centre, Sambalpur University.
  - 5. Section Officer, EC-III / 2 spare copies to EG-III Section.

Controller of Examinations

B